FORM PTO-1594	
1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents : al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101595037 ess of receiving party(ies)	
Intergraph Corporation Intergraph Computer Systems, Inc.	Name: Silicon Graphics, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	City: Mountain View State: California ZIP: 94043
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
│ │ ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State: Delaware
Other: Execution Date: December 18, 2000 (effective as of September 8, 2000)	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,391,558 2,268,333
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved 2
Name: David E. Sipiora	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David E. Sipiora	Agrica 1/2/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pades including	Date Cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	
1/25/2001 GT0N11 00000129 201430 239155 Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments	
	Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of September 8, 2000, and is made by Intergraph Corporation and Intergraph Computer Systems, Inc., each a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with offices at 289 Dunlop Boulevard, Huntsville, Alabama 35824 (jointly "ASSIGNOR") to Silicon Graphics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with offices at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 ("ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and owned certain trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and has developed customer goodwill and recognition in connection with such marks (collectively referred to herein as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer all title, including record title, to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE and to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other patent and trademark offices worldwide where the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS are filed.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the ASSIGNED MARKS throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS have been used in the United States or any other country or countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: INTERGRAPH CORPORATION

Name: David

Title: Vice President General Course / Date: December 5, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0059 By:

Name: Dane/ lance Lucas

Title: As Afformer in Fact

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ASSIGNEE: SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.

y: Name: Barry J. Weinert
Title: Assistant Secretary D.

ASSIGNOR: INTERGRAPH COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: 12/20/00

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION NO./ APPLICATION DATE

REGISTRATION NO./ REGISTRATION DATE

VIZUAL WORKSTATION (and Design)

75/813,510 October 1, 1999 2,391,558 October 3, 2000

STUDIOZ

75/382,034 October 30, 1997

2,268,333

August 10, 1999

DE 7023878 v1

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0061